

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request



Requested Meeting Date: 4-27-21

Title of Item: Award Contract No. 20217

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach drawn *provide*	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: John Welle		Department: Highway Department
Presenter (Name and Title):		Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue: Bids were opened on Monday, April 19 SAP 001-609-004 - Bituminous resurfa	acing on 0.8 miles of CH 9 in the City of	of McGrath
	es on CH 22 in Aitkin Township, CH 23 ering on CH 23 in Wagner Twp and Cl	B in Wagner Twp, and CH 60 in Idun Twp H 24 in Unorg Twp 48-27
		nife River, Sauk Rapids, MN submitting the lated at \$1,411,686.50, the low bid is 4.05%
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	n Others/Comments:	
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve award resolution.		
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? Yes		☐ No lain:

Aitkin County Contract Bid Abstract

Contract No.: Project No.:

20217

CP 001-079-002, SAP 001-030-006, SAP 001-609-004, SAP 001-625-002

Bid Opening: April 19, 2021 at 2:00 PM

	Project: CP 001-079-002 - Resurfacing of CR 79			Engineers Estimate		Knife River - MN	Sauk Rapids,		nderson Brothers Construction ompany of Brainerd LLC - rainerd, MN		ialities Inc - MN
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PARTICIPA											
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,995.31	\$4,995.31	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	TON	82	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$32.00	\$2,624.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$26.00	\$2,132.00
4	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	1522	\$2.50	\$3,805.00	\$3.40	\$5,174.80	\$2.50	\$3,805.00	\$4.20	\$6,392.40
5	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3.5")	SY	8874	\$3.00	\$26,622.00	\$3.70	\$32,833.80	\$3.25	\$28,840.50	\$4.20	\$37,270.80
6	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	598	\$2.00	\$1,196.00	\$1.90	\$1,136.20	\$2.25	\$1,345.50	\$2.00	
7	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	1869	\$65.00	\$121,485.00	\$61.00	\$114,009.00	\$60.00			
8	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
9	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00			\$1,700.00
10	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	L F	9606	\$0.30	\$2,881.80			\$0.27			
11	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP	LF	260	\$0.30							
		otal PART	ICIPATING:		\$168,117.80		\$161,747.64		\$159,271.13		\$174,223.80
	Total PARTICIPATING:				\$168,117.80		\$161,747.64		\$159,271.13		\$174,223.80
	Totals for Project CP 001-079-002				\$168,117.80		\$161,747.64	F =	\$159,271.13		\$174,223.80
	% of Estimate for Project CP 001-079-002				\$100,117.00	·	-3.79%		-5.26%		3.63%
	Project: SAP 001-030-006 - CSAH 22, 23, 24/CR 60 Patching/Agg Shouldering			Engineers Estimate		Knife River - Sauk Rapids, MN		Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
	ltem	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CR 60											
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.14	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$770.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.14	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$0.28	\$1.00	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$0.14
3	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.80	\$2,349.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$9.50	\$3,847.50
4	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	TON	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$81.00	\$1,134.00	\$55.00			\$420.00
5	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	191	\$25.00	\$4,775.00	\$34.00	\$6,494.00	\$30.00	\$5,730.00	\$30.00	\$5,730.00
6	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	126	\$6.00	\$756.00	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$5.50	\$693.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00

	Project: SAP 001-030-006 - CSAH 22, 23, 24/CR 60 Patching/Agg Shouldering				Engineers Estimate		Knife River - Sauk Rapid MN		Anderson Brother Company of Brain Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
ine No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CR 60-cor												
7	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	35	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$1.90	\$66.50	\$2.25	\$78.75	\$2.00	\$70.0
8		TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	102	\$90.00	\$9,180.00	\$95.00	\$9,690.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00	\$94.92	\$9,681.
9		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.14	\$3,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,100.00	\$154.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.0
10	2580.503	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	20	\$0.40	\$8.00	\$0.17	\$3.40	\$0.19	\$3.80	\$10.00	\$200.0
11		4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	340	\$0.50	\$170.00	\$0.24	\$81.60	\$0.27	\$91.80	\$0.18	\$61.3
12	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LF	40	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$0.24	\$9.60	\$0.27	\$10.80	\$0.18	\$7.2
				otal CR 60:		\$18,404.00		\$21,998.38		\$17,977.29		\$22,677.8
SAH 22				,								
13	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.04	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$220.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.0
14	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.04	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$0.04	\$1.00	
15	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	TON	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$300.0
16	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$600.0
17	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	28	\$4.00	\$112.00	\$1.90	\$53.20	\$2.25	\$63.00	\$2.00	\$56.0
18	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	42	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$145.00	\$6,090.00	\$95.00	\$3,990.00	\$104.01	\$4,368.4
19	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.04	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,100.00	\$44.00	\$5,000.00	
20	2580.503	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	20	\$0.40	\$8.00	\$0.17	\$3.40	\$0.19	\$3.80	\$10.00	\$200.0
21	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	330	\$0.50	\$165.00	\$0.24	\$79.20	\$0.27	\$89.10	\$0.18	\$59.4
22	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	40	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$0.24	\$9.60	\$0.27	\$10.80	\$0.18	
			Tota	al CSAH 22:		\$4,875.00		\$9,025.48		\$5,080.74		\$5,991.0
SAH 23												
23	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.51	\$3,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,805.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,550.0
24	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	0.51	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$1.02	\$1.00	\$0.51	\$1.00	
25	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.0
26	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	TON	1025	\$25.00	\$25,625.00	\$22.00	\$22,550.00	\$22.00	\$22,550.00	\$33.00	\$33,825.
27	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	63	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$32.00	\$2,016.00	\$55.00	\$3,465.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.
28	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	1701	\$6.00	\$10,206.00	\$2.75	\$4,677.75	\$5.50	\$9,355.50	\$3.60	\$6,123.
29	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	186	\$4.00	\$744.00	\$1.90	\$353.40	\$2.25	\$418.50	\$2.00	\$372.0
30	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	220	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$84.00	\$18,480.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$95.79	\$21,073.
31	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.51	\$3,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$1,100.00	\$561.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,550.0
32	2580.503	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	1200	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.17		\$0.19	\$228.00	\$0.50	\$600.
33	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	2400	\$0.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.24	\$576.00			\$0.18	
			Tota	ol CSAH 23:		\$64,700.00		\$53,538.17		\$55.831.51	,	\$73,916.

	Project: SAP 001-030-006 - CSAH 22, 23, 24/CR 60 Patching/Agg Shouldering Item			Engineers Estimate		MN		Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
Line No.			Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CSAH 24			,								
34		LS	0.31			1.0000 (1.0000	\$930.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,705.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.0
35	The state of the s	LS	0.31	\$1,000.00	\$310.00		\$0.62	\$1.00	\$0.31	\$1.00	\$0.3
36	The state of the s	TON	1476		\$36,900.00	\$20.00	\$29,520.00	\$26.50	\$39,114.00	\$33.00	\$48,708.0
37	7 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.31	\$3,000.00	\$930.00	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,100.00	\$341.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.0
		Tot	al CSAH 24:		\$39,070.00		\$30,760.62		\$41,160.31		\$51,808.3
	Total CR 60:				\$18,404.00		\$21,998.38		617.077.20		622.677.0
	Total CSAH 22:			<u> </u>	\$4,875.00		\$9,025.48		\$17,977.29		\$22,677.8
	Total CSAH 23:				\$64,700.00		\$9,023.48		\$5,080.74		\$5,991.0
	Total CSAH 24:				\$39,070.00		\$33,338.17		\$55,831.51		\$73,916.9
					\$39,070.00		\$30,760.62		\$41,160.31		\$51,808.3
	Totals for Project SAP 001-030-006				\$127,049.00		\$115,322.65		\$120,049.85		\$154,394.1
	% of Estimate for Project SAP 001-030-006						-9.23%		-5.51%		21.52
	Project: SAP 001-609-004 - Bit Mill/Overlay/Striping			Engineers Estimate		Knife River - Sauk Rapids, MN		Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
				LIIBINCEI3 LSC	imate	MN	L. T. C.	Company of Brain Brainerd, MN	erd LLC -		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity		Total Price		Total Price			Alexandria, N	ΛN
Line No. MUNICIP	PAL	Units	Quantity					Brainerd, MN	Total Price	Alexandria, N	
		Units	Quantity 0.69	Unit Price	Total Price		Total Price	Brainerd, MN Unit Price	Total Price	Alexandria, N	Total Price
	AL 1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price		Brainerd, MN Unit Price \$7,500.00	Total Price \$5,175.00	Alexandria, Number of Price \$20,000.00	Total Price \$13,800.0
	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LS	0.69	Unit Price \$5,000.00	Total Price \$3,450.00	Unit Price \$10,000.00	Total Price \$6,900.00	Brainerd, MN Unit Price \$7,500.00	Total Price	Alexandria, N Unit Price \$20,000.00 \$1.00	Total Price \$13,800.0 \$0.6
MUNICIP. 1 3	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 2 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LS LS	0.69	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00	**Total Price \$3,450.00 \$690.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00	Total Price \$6,900.00 \$1.38	Brainerd, MN Unit Price \$7,500.00 \$1.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00	\text{Alexandria, N} \text{Unit Price} \text{\$20,000.00} \text{\$1.00} \text{\$25.00}	Total Price \$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0
MUNICIPA 1 3 26	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 4 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 5 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LS LS L F	0.69 0.69 5	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00	\$7,500.00 \$10.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00	\$13,800.0 \$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	LS LS L F L F	0.69 0.69 5	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00	\$7,500.00 \$10.00 \$5.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$30.00	\$13,800.0 \$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LS LS L F L F	0.69 0.69 5 57 83	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$6.00 \$32.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$35.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$2,905.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$30.00	\$13,800.0 \$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28 15	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	LS LS L F L F L F	0.69 0.69 5 57 83	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$180.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$10.00 \$35.00 \$10.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$2,905.00 \$150.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0 \$3,020.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 1 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	LS LS LF LF LF SY	0.69 0.69 5 57 83 15 302	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$180.00 \$2,416.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00 \$12.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00 \$3,624.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$2,905.00 \$150.00 \$1,510.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$10.00	Total Price \$13,800.0 \$0.6
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28 15	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 1 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	LS LS LF LF LF SY SY	0.69 0.69 5 57 83 15 302 319	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00 \$12.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$180.00 \$2,416.00 \$3,828.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$28.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00 \$3,624.00 \$8,932.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$2,905.00 \$150.00 \$1,510.00 \$5,024.25	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$25.00	\$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0 \$3,020.0 \$3,180.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28 15 24	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 2 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 5 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 1 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD 3 2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	LS LS LF LF LF SY SY CY	0.69 0.69 5 57 83 15 302 319	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00 \$12.00 \$25.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$180.00 \$2,416.00 \$3,828.00 \$2,650.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$28.00 \$32.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00 \$3,624.00 \$8,932.00 \$3,392.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$2,905.00 \$150.00 \$1,510.00 \$5,024.25 \$3,869.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0 \$3,020.0 \$7,975.0
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28 15 24 21	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 1 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD 3 2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 2 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	LS LS LF LF LF SY SY CY TON	0.69 0.69 5 57 83 15 302 319 106	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00 \$12.00 \$25.00 \$24.00	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$1,80.00 \$2,416.00 \$3,828.00 \$2,650.00 \$4,848.00	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$28.00 \$32.00	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00 \$3,624.00 \$8,932.00 \$3,392.00 \$4,848.00	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$15.75 \$36.50 \$25.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$150.00 \$1,510.00 \$5,024.25 \$3,869.00 \$5,050.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$25.00	\$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0 \$3,020.0 \$3,180.0 \$4,444.0 \$11,356.2
MUNICIP. 1 3 26 27 18 28 28 25 24 21 23	1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION 3 2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS 6 2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 7 2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 8 2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS 8 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK 5 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 4 2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) 1 2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD 3 2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 2 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") 4 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3.0")	LS LS LF LF LF SY SY CY TON TON	0.69 0.69 5 57 83 15 302 319 106 202 6309	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$8.00 \$12.00 \$25.00 \$24.00 \$2.50	\$3,450.00 \$690.00 \$100.00 \$285.00 \$1,245.00 \$1,80.00 \$2,416.00 \$3,828.00 \$2,650.00 \$4,848.00 \$15,772.50	\$10,000.00 \$2.00 \$20.00 \$6.00 \$32.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$28.00 \$32.00 \$24.00 \$2.25	\$6,900.00 \$1.38 \$100.00 \$342.00 \$2,656.00 \$225.00 \$3,624.00 \$8,932.00 \$3,392.00 \$4,848.00 \$14,195.25	\$7,500.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 \$35.00 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$15.75 \$36.50 \$25.00	\$5,175.00 \$0.69 \$50.00 \$285.00 \$150.00 \$1,510.00 \$5,024.25 \$3,869.00 \$5,050.00 \$10,536.03	\$20,000.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$5.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$13,800.0 \$0.6 \$125.0 \$285.0 \$2,490.0 \$450.0 \$3,020.0 \$3,180.0 \$4,444.0

	Project: SAP 001-609-004 - Bit Mill/Over	rlay/Striping		Engineers Es		Knife River - Sauk Rapids,		Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
Line No.	Item	Units		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25			. 2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
19			46	\$135.00	\$6,210.00	\$128.00	\$5,888.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$115.00	\$5,290.00
20		TING EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.69	\$3,000.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,656.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,828.50	\$3,400.00	\$2,346.00
29		LF	15	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.50	\$82.50	\$5.00	\$75.00
30	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
5	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF"	9402	\$0.30	\$2,820.60	\$0.24	\$2,256.48	\$0.27	\$2,538.54		
		Total	MUNICIPAL:		\$123,877.10		\$132,356.31		\$120,328.06		\$125,288.73
RURAL											
2	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	0.31	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,200.00
4	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF	HAUL ROADS LS	0.31	\$1,000.00	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$0.62	\$1.00	\$0.31	\$1.00	
22	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLA	ASS 5 MOD TON	68	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$32.00	\$2,176.00	\$36.50	\$2,482.00	\$30.00	
13	2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	(1.5") S Y	4659	\$2.50	\$11,647.50	\$2.25	\$10,482.75	\$1.67			
17	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR	R TACK COAT GAL	695	\$2.00	\$1,390.00	\$1.90	\$1,320.50	\$2.25	\$1,563.75	\$2.00	\$1,390.00
11	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COUR	SE MIX (2,B) TON	548	\$65.00	\$35,620.00	\$62.50	\$34,250.00	\$60.00	\$32,880.00	\$54.18	\$29,690.64
9	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.31	\$3,000.00	\$930.00	\$2,400.00	\$744.00	\$2,650.00	\$821.50		
6	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	LF	6186	\$0.30	\$1,855.80	\$0.24	\$1,484.64	\$0.27	\$1,670.22		
7	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COM	IP LF	70	\$0.30	\$21.00	\$0.24	\$16.80		\$18.90	\$0.23	\$16.10
			otal RURAL:		\$55,024.30		\$53,575.31		\$49,542.21		\$50,200.03
	Total MUNICIPAL:				\$123,877.10		\$132,356.31		\$120,328.06		\$125,288.73
	Total RURAL:				\$55,024.30		\$53,575.31		\$49,542.21		\$50,200.03
	Totals for Project SAP 001-609-004				\$178,901.40		\$185,931.62		\$169,870.27		\$175,488.76
	% of Estimate for Project SAP 001-609-0	04			\$27.0 /3021110		3.93%		-5.05%		-1.91%
	Project: SAP 001-625-002 - Mill and Bitu CSAH 25	ect: SAP 001-625-002 - Mill and Bituminous Overlay - H 25		Engineers Estimate		Knife River - MN	Sauk Rapids,	Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
PARTICIPA											
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF H		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2104.503 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FUI	LL DEPTH) L F	81	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$6.00	\$486.00	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$5.00	\$405.00

	Project: SAP 001-625-002 - Mill and Bituminous Overlay - CSAH 25				Engineers Estimate		Knife River - Sauk Rapids, MN		Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		Central Specialities Inc - Alexandria, MN	
ne No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ARTICIPA	ATING-conti											
4		REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	667	\$3.00	\$2,001.00	\$4.25	\$2,834.75	\$5.00	\$3,335.00	\$13.00	\$8,671.0
5		AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 MOD	TON	2997	\$17.00	\$50,949.00	\$16.00	\$47,952.00	\$20.00	\$59,940.00	\$23.00	\$68,931.0
6	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3787	\$15.00	\$56,805.00	\$16.50	\$62,485.50	\$16.00	\$60,592.00	\$22.00	\$83,314.0
7	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	2749	\$2.00	\$5,498.00	\$1.90	\$5,223.10	\$2.25	\$6,185.25	\$2.00	\$5,498.0
8		TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	12269	\$58.00	\$711,602.00	\$55.40	\$679,702.60	\$60.00	\$736,140.00	\$59.08	\$724,852.5
9	2540.602	RAISE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.0
10	-	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	
11	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	174	\$55.00	\$9,570.00	\$52.00	\$9,048.00	\$57.50	\$10,005.00	\$62.00	\$10,788.0
12	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	1470	\$0.75	\$1,102.50	\$0.85	\$1,249.50	\$0.94	\$1,381.80	\$0.85	
13	2574.607	SALVAGED TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILE (EV)	CY	1650	\$15.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$41,250.00	\$18.50	\$30,525.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.0
14	2575.505	SEEDING (P)	ACRE	4.2	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$2,520.00	\$665.00	\$2,793.00	\$600.00	\$2,520.0
15	2575.505	DISK ANCHORING (P)	ACRE	4.2	\$160.00	\$672.00	\$600.00	\$2,520.00	\$665.00	\$2,793.00	\$600.00	
16	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	248	\$4.50	\$1,116.00	\$3.55	\$880.40	\$4.00	\$992.00	\$3.55	\$880.4
17	2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	8.4	\$300.00	\$2,520.00	\$305.00	\$2,562.00	\$335.00	\$2,814.00	\$305.00	\$2,562.0
18	2580.503	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	44768	\$0.20	\$8,953.60	\$0.17	\$7,610.56	\$0.19	\$8,505.92	\$0.11	\$4,924.4
19	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP	L-F	56054	\$0.30	\$16,816.20	\$0.24	\$13,452.96	\$0.27	\$15,134.58	\$0.23	\$12,892.4
20	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP	LF	1860	\$0.30	\$558.00	\$0.24		\$0.27	\$502.20	\$0.23	\$427.8
		Tot	tal PART	ICIPATING:		\$937,618.30		\$891,465.77		\$970,308.75		\$1,048,237.1
	Total PARTI	CIPATING:				\$937,618.30		\$891,465.77		\$970,308.75		\$1,048,237.1
	Totals for P	roject SAP 001-625-002				\$937,618.30		\$891,465.77		\$970,308.75		\$1,048,237.1
	% of Estima	te for Project SAP 001-625-002						-4.92%		3.49%		11.80
	Totals for C	ontract 20217				\$1,411,686.50		\$1,354,467.68		\$1,419,500.00		\$1,552,343.8
	% of Estima	te for Contract 20217						-4.05%		0.55%		9.96

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: John Welle Date: 2021.04.19 152030-0500 License No. 24340

Date: 4-19-21

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED April 27, 2021

By Commissioner: xxxx

20210427-xxx

Award Contract No. 20217

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20217 is for construction of S.A.P 001-609-004, S.A.P. 001-625-002, S.A.P. 001-030-006, and C.P. 001-079-002, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, April 19, 2021 with a total of three bids received, and

WHEREAS, Knife River, Sauk Rapids, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$1,354,467.68.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Knife River is awarded Contract No. 20217.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xxxx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting

STATE OF MINNESOTA} **COUNTY OF AITKIN**

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 27th day of April, 2021 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 27th day of April, 2021

Jessica Seibert County Administrator